

PURCHASE ORDER
PROVINCIAL HEALTH OFFICE

Agency / Requisitioning Office

| | | |
|----------------|--|---------------------------------|
| Supplier | ENDEC, INC. | D.O. No. P.O. NO. 2020-370 |
| Address | 6TH FLOOR, TOWER 1, INSULAR LIFE CORPORATE CENTER, INSULAR DRIVE FILINVEST, ALABANG, MUNTINLUPA CTY, METRO MANILA, PHILIPPINES | Date : JUN 11 2020 |
| E-mail Address | | Mode of |
| Telephone No. | | Procurement : Negotiated |
| TIN | | EMERGENCY CASES |

Gentlemen/Mesdames:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

| | | | |
|---------------------|--|-----------------|---|
| Place of Delivery : | PANGLAO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT | Delivery Term : | Please read at the back hereof. |
| Address : | PANGLAO, BOHOL | Payment Term | 50% downpayment at Notice to Proceed |
| Date of Delivery : | within 30 calendar days upon receipt of NTP | | 40% payment upon completion of containers |
| Warranty Period: | 1 year | | 10% (final payment) at full commissioning of laboratory and equipment |

| ITEM | UNIT | DESCRIPTION | QTY. | UNIT COST | AMOUNT |
|------|------|--|------|---------------|---------------|
| | | Relocatable, Containerized RT - PCR Testing Laboratory, 40 and 20-foot containerized BSL2 Lab w/ generator, Water Tank and Roof Cover inclusive of shipment and delivery cost (Costs for shipment and delivery outside of Luzon will be billed separately at actual cost + 2.5% (Material Handling Fee). Presently, shipment and delivery costs to Visayas and Mindanao are running at about 700,000 php per unit) | | 12,214,224.64 | 12,214,224.64 |
| 1 | unit | Laboratory Equipment: | | | |
| | | 1 unit class II Type A2 Biosafety Cabinet | 1 | 770,737.46 | 770,737.46 |
| | | 1 unit PCR Machine 96p | 1 | 3,893,400.00 | 3,893,400.00 |
| | | 1 unit PCR Workstation/Cabinet | 1 | 447,020.00 | 447,020.00 |
| | | 2 units Vortex Mixer | 2 | 15,862.00 | 31,724.00 |
| | | 2 units Micro-centrifuge, refrigerated | 2 | 422,386.31 | 844,772.62 |
| | | 2 units Mini-spinner | 2 | 36,050.00 | 72,100.00 |
| | | 8 units Micropipettes (10µl (3), 200µl (3) and 1000µl (2)) | 8 | 10,094.00 | 80,752.00 |
| | | 2 units 96-well cold blocks | 2 | 56,238.00 | 112,476.00 |
| | | 2 units -20 Freezer | 2 | 119,613.90 | 239,227.80 |
| | | 2 units Refrigerator mini | 2 | 11,443.71 | 22,887.42 |
| | | 2 units Dry Bath | 2 | 77,868.00 | 155,736.00 |
| | | 1 unit Automatic Autoclave | 1 | 591,220.00 | 591,220.00 |
| | | 1 unit FIT Test kit | 1 | 27,534.99 | 27,534.99 |
| | | 4 units Ref/Freezer Thermometer | 4 | 10,901.52 | 43,606.08 |
| | | 1 unit Biological Indicator Incubator | 1 | 77,868.00 | 77,868.00 |
| | | 2 units Biological Indicator Kit | 2 | 14,661.92 | 29,323.84 |
| | | 5 units Laboratory Stool | 5 | 13,410.60 | 67,053.00 |
| | | 3 units Pass-thru box | 3 | 64,890.00 | 194,670.00 |
| | | 2 units Eyewash | 2 | 11,758.07 | 23,516.14 |
| | | 2 units Biohazard Waste Bin | 2 | 7,210.00 | 14,420.00 |
| | | 4 units Non-biohazard Waste Bin | 4 | 2,884.00 | 11,536.00 |
| | | 1 unit Mini-Plate Spinner | 1 | 72,100.00 | 72,100.00 |
| | | 1 unit Filing Cabinet | 1 | 10,094.01 | 10,094.01 |
| | | Laboratory Training Support: 101200713 678 | | | |
| | | Biosafety and Biosecurity Training - NTCBB | | | |
| | | PCR Training | | | |